PUBLISH: Friday, December 21, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, December 26, 2012.

Certified to before me this December 21, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/14/2012 to 12/3/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/26/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
AIT Laboratories

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Decatur Tire Center
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Innovative Concepts
Werich, Kelly

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Professional Software Cor
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Thompson, Roger
Roto-Rooter

Selking International

St. Joseph Hospital

Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Waste Management Of Fort
Crone, William L.
Christopher E. Harvey
Wards The Sign It Shop
Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Mary Baker

Tom Magnan

Adam T. Miller
Association Of Prosecutin
Nowak Supply Company, Inc
B Secure Alarm Systems
Mary Beery

Sirchie

Don Myers Plumbing

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

36,670.42
720.00
488.34

1,958.27
57.10
1,186.00
120.00
1,867.78
1,035.10
107.36
274.30
30.00
500.00
1,499.40
5,035.49
508.73
708.64
4,163.17
7.49
60.00
788.79
122.88
3,763.51
35.00
58.31
60.00
200.00
1,571.19
193.00
57.45
2,765.93
42.96
527.05
24331
171.20
449.61
155.00
950.74
50.00
25.80
25.00
373.81
125.00
311.22
143.87
121.00
41525
45.50

Vendor

Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Hardware Company
Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster
Douglas L. Bauman

Kiess, Duane A.

Fort Wayne Newspapers, In
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Harvey's Tool Service
Indiana State Coroners As
K-Mart

M. D. Landscaping Service
McBride And Son Welding
Minds Eye Graphics
Nationwide Life Insurance
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Quill Corporation
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Safety Systems

Sport Form

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company

Two Brothers Generator Se
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown

Adams County Highway Department

Paul Norr

Angie White

Duane Moser

Rekeweg, Shane

Waste Management
Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com
Bixler Insurance, Inc.
Hi-Way Service, Inc.
Indiana University

Indiana Judges Associatio
Emergency Management Alli
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Amount

81,812.79
9,048.90
208.81
86.50
49.50
24,984.25
49.19
33.21
238.00
321.14
450.00
237.54
100.00
27.38
440.00
634.90
60.00
151.82
240.00
20.00
117.33
525.00
794.37
55.15
50.00
100.00
234.13
126.00
329.97
50.00
31.61
277.25
485.92
460.95
1,141.00
10,619.15
1,842.56
25.60
30.80
2,547.00
20.00
54.45
185.00
75.00
420.03
35.00
200.00
120.00

12/19/2012




Richard Clutter

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Buckner

Arthur J. Booth

Geraldine Sudduth

Emil W. Meyer

Pepper L York

Adams County Truck Repair
Brad Kohlhagen

Fastenal Company

Leslie W. Marckel

Allen County Auditor

Connie Ellenberger

Kim A. Fruechte

Troyer's

Kendall Electric, Inc.

John Stahley

Kaehr Excavating, Inc.

Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc

Joseph M. Johnson, I1I

Kevin Burkhalter

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Indiana Public Defender Council
Daniel J. Michaels

Joseph Spaulding

SunGard Public Secctor

Karla Marbach

City of Fort Wayne

Petro Reporting Service, Inc.
Microvote General Corporation
John August

Gregory A. Cook

League for the Blind & Disabled
Robert E. Rhoades

Donna E. Barger

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Panacea Painting & Coating
Dave Delong General Carpentry
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Classics Plus Auto Sales

NALF

Adams County Community Corrections
Confirmdelivery.com

Indigital Telecom

Alicia Bates

Wells County Surveyor

Kent Lehman

Decatur Computer Repair
Aaron Scheumann

Mediacom, LLC

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Vance Outdoors, Inc.

John A. Crider

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

20.00
13,820.51
15.40
20.00
105.60
60.00
49.99
723.39
122.20
24.57
20.00
189.80
29.04
220.64
6,457.48
185.36
657.50
2,550.00
30.00
3,276.00
206.60
50.00
35.45
300.00
20.00
17.16
532.50
118.97
2,175.00
235.40
2,500.00
50.36
20.00
120.80
50.00
60.00
175.56
30.00
80.00
225.00
73.62
99.47
50.00
100.00
162.00
675.00
282.35
4311.88
125.00
230.07
60.00
130.00
744.97
79.95
2,578.35
1,339.00
20.00

Signal Systems, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Charles Tooley

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Stephanie Vergara

Kelly Werich

Edwin Ford

McKesson Medical - Surgical
International Code Council, Inc.
Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.
North Adams Community Schools
Louise M Busse

Troxel Equipment Company
Mapps

William Borne

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Holly L. Degitz

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cochran Distributing
News-Banner Publications
Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Jeremy Wetter

Dell Marketing L.P.

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Russell E Cook

Mark R. Mitchel

Teresa Thieme

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Kevin Nussbaum

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Central Customer Charges
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Mark Chaffins

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC
Timothy R. Taylor

Patsy Smith

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Frontier

Powerplan/Holt Equipment
Schenkel Shultz Architecture
John Deere Financial
Treasurer, State of Indiana

Shawna Schwegman
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1,640.00
39.12
53.50
60.00

70,279.21
17,428.59
268.79
34.65
5,174.40
168.11
47,919.68
440.00
91.08
116.60
20.00
393.79
62.50
273.00
80.00
166.08
14,580.40
900.00
599.40
110.00
581.51
1,702.02
376.42
64.24
18.00
75.00
14.46
5,082.65
1,681.57
935.90
945.19
4,047.74
393.43
20.00
8.20
20.00
765.59
20.00
49.00
896.68
89.10
712.00
20.00

1,140.83

20.00
130.00
387.98
160.24
235.70

88,905.26

96.90

12.00
200.00

12/19/2012



Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Katie E. Arthur

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Avenel Pharmacy Inc.

Watch Communications
Ethan Snyder

Janice Bollenbacher
Reimschisel Ford, Inc.

Pro Train Inc.

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Purdue University

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,148.15
1,650.00
3,055.55
2,795.00
179.00
1,800.00
380.00
500.00
1,000.00
250.00
166.36
931.55

CenturyLink

Batteries Plus

Tracy Noetzel

Tiller Sanitation

AccessLine Communications
Allen Scheiderer

Jill Whitacre

Crowne Plaza Airport Indianapolis
169 Trailer Center

MailStore Software GmbH
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

Grand Total
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201.98
76.99
483.84
114.00
38.37
100.00
500.00
178.00
9,900.00
4,316.00
608.89

558,659.30

12/19/2012



