

PUBLISH: Friday, December 21, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, December 26, 2012.

Certified to before me this December 21, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/14/2012 to 12/3/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/26/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	36,670.42	Adams County Treasurer	81,812.79
AIT Laboratories	720.00	Indiana Michigan Power	9,048.90
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	488.34	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	208.81
Berne Ready Mix	1,958.27	Berne Hardware Company	86.50
Berne Tri-Weekly News	57.10	Hoosier Blue Flame	49.50
Brateman's, Inc.	1,186.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	24,984.25
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	49.19
City Of Decatur	1,867.78	Decatur True Value	33.21
Complete Printing Service	1,035.10	Craigville Telephone Comp	238.00
Sigworth, Darrell W.	107.36	Decatur Daily Democrat	321.14
Decatur Dental Service	274.30	Decatur Postmaster	450.00
Decatur Tire Center	30.00	Douglas L. Bauman	237.54
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Erie Haven	1,499.40	Fort Wayne Newspapers, In	27.38
Gordon Food Service	5,035.49	Graber Insurance, Inc.	440.00
Grimm's Auto	508.73	Harvey's Tool Service	634.90
Haywood Printing Company	708.64	Indiana State Coroners As	60.00
Innovative Concepts	4,163.17	K-Mart	151.82
Werich, Kelly	7.49	M. D. Landscaping Service	240.00
Gresla, Mark S. Md	60.00	McBride And Son Welding	20.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	788.79	Minds Eye Graphics	117.33
Monroe Water Department	122.88	Nationwide Life Insurance	525.00
Nipsco	3,763.51	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	794.37
Professional Software Cor	35.00	Quill Corporation	55.15
McIntosh, Rhonda L.	58.31	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Thompson, Roger	60.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Safety Systems	234.13
Selking International	1,571.19	Sport Form	126.00
St. Joseph Hospital	193.00	Steven R. Jenkins Company	329.97
Summit Radiology	57.45	Smith, Teryl R.	50.00
Print Shop	2,765.93	Top Supply Company	31.61
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	42.96	Two Brothers Generator Se	277.25
Underground Pipe & Valve,	527.05	Wal-Mart / GEMB	485.92
Waste Management Of Fort	243.31	West Payment Center	460.95
Crone, William L.	171.20	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,141.00
Christopher E. Harvey	449.61	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	10,619.15
Wards The Sign It Shop	155.00	Adams County Highway Department	1,842.56
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	950.74	Paul Norr	25.60
Mary Baker	50.00	Angie White	30.80
Tom Magnan	25.80	Duane Moser	2,547.00
Adam T. Miller	25.00	Rekeweg, Shane	20.00
Association Of Prosecutin	373.81	Waste Management	54.45
Nowak Supply Company, Inc	125.00	Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com	185.00
B Secure Alarm Systems	311.22	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	75.00
Mary Beery	143.87	Hi-Way Service, Inc.	420.03
Sirchie	121.00	Indiana University	35.00
Don Myers Plumbing	415.25	Indiana Judges Associatio	200.00
Bob's Locksmith Shop	45.50	Emergency Management Alli	120.00

Richard Clutter	20.00	Signal Systems, Inc.	1,640.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	13,820.51	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	39.12
Kristina Buckner	15.40	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	53.50
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Charles Tooley	60.00
Geraldine Sudduth	105.60	Benicomp, Inc	70,279.21
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Harvest Land Co-op	17,428.59
Pepper L York	49.99	Wal-Mart	268.79
Adams County Truck Repair	723.39	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	34.65
Brad Kohlhagen	122.20	Beth A. Webber	5,174.40
Fastenal Company	24.57	Thomas R Krueckeberg	168.11
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	ERS Wireless Communications	47,919.68
Allen County Auditor	189.80	Michael G. Werling	440.00
Connie Ellenberger	29.04	Stephanie Vergara	91.08
Kim A. Fruechte	220.64	Kelly Werich	116.60
Troyer's	6,457.48	Edwin Ford	20.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	185.36	McKesson Medical - Surgical	393.79
John Stahley	657.50	International Code Council, Inc.	62.50
Kaehr Excavating, Inc.	2,550.00	Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.	273.00
Larry Weaver	30.00	North Adams Community Schools	80.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Louise M Busse	166.08
Joseph M. Johnson, III	206.60	Troxel Equipment Company	14,580.40
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Mapps	900.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	35.45	William Borne	599.40
Indiana Public Defender Council	300.00	Deborah A. Schantz	110.00
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Verizon Wireless	581.51
Joseph Spaulding	17.16	Stationair's Express	1,702.02
SunGard Public Secctor	532.50	Landon Patterson	376.42
Karla Marbach	118.97	Holly L. Degitz	64.24
City of Fort Wayne	2,175.00	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	18.00
Petro Reporting Service, Inc.	235.40	Cochran Distributing	75.00
Microvote General Corporation	2,500.00	News-Banner Publications	14.46
John August	50.36	Marco Developments, LLC	5,082.65
Gregory A. Cook	20.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,681.57
League for the Blind & Disabled	120.80	Jeremy Wetter	935.90
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Dell Marketing L.P.	945.19
Donna E. Barger	60.00	RICOH USA, INC.	4,047.74
Office Depot	175.56	Decatur Ace Hardware	393.43
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Russell E Cook	20.00
Panacea Painting & Coating	80.00	Mark R. Mitchel	8.20
Dave Delong General Carpentry	225.00	Teresa Thieme	20.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	73.62	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	765.59
Purdue CES Education Fund	99.47	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	49.00
Classics Plus Auto Sales	100.00	Central Customer Charges	896.68
NALF	162.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	89.10
Adams County Community Corrections	675.00	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	712.00
Confirmdelivery.com	282.35	Mark Chaffins	20.00
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	1,140.83
Alicia Bates	125.00	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00
Wells County Surveyor	230.07	Patsy Smith	130.00
Kent Lehman	60.00	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	387.98
Decatur Computer Repair	130.00	Frontier	160.24
Aaron Scheumann	744.97	Powerplan/Holt Equipment	235.70
Mediacom, LLC	79.95	Schenkel Shultz Architecture	88,905.26
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	2,578.35	John Deere Financial	96.90
Vance Outdoors, Inc.	1,339.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	12.00
John A. Crider	20.00	Shawna Schwegman	200.00

Troyer Brothers, Inc.	1,148.15	CenturyLink	201.98
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	1,650.00	Batteries Plus	76.99
Katie E. Arthur	3,055.55	Tracy Noetzel	483.84
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	2,795.00	Tiller Sanitation	114.00
Avenel Pharmacy Inc.	179.00	AccessLine Communications	38.37
Watch Communications	1,800.00	Allen Scheiderer	100.00
Ethan Snyder	380.00	Jill Whitacre	500.00
Janice Bollenbacher	500.00	Crowne Plaza Airport Indianapolis	178.00
Reimschisel Ford, Inc.	1,000.00	I69 Trailer Center	9,900.00
Pro Train Inc.	250.00	MailStore Software GmbH	4,316.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	166.36	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	608.89
Purdue University	931.55		
		Grand Total	<u><u>558,659.30</u></u>